



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

16th January 2025

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 16th January 2025. I am pleased to confirm the following in relation to Milton Keynes University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust.

1. The name of your soft facilities management service provider/providers (if this is managed in-house please say)

Soft Facilities are managed by our in-house team.

2. The date/dates that your contract/contracts with your soft FM provider ends

N/A

3. The name of your hard facilities management service provider/providers (if this is managed in-house please say)

Hard Facilities are managed by our in-house team, some specialist work is undertaken by sub-contractors.

4. The date/dates that your contract/contracts with your hard FM provider ends

N/A

5. The name of your waste management service provider/provider

Tradebe Healthcare – Waste contracts currently out to tender.

6.The date/dates that your contract/contracts with waste management provider ends

31st April 2025. Currently out to tender.

7. The name of your security provider/providers

Security Services are managed in-house with a provision for additional security staff via a sub-contractor.

8. The annual sum spent on security each year from 2020/21 to 2024/25 (for 2024/25 if you don't have the total that you *will* spend then please provide a figure to-date).

Annual Spend on sub-contracted security operatives. 2020 to 2021 = £275,265.30





2021 to 2022 = £ 205,158.50 2022 to 2023 = £469,459.83 2023 to 2024 = £429,424.39 2024 to 2025 = £463,367.58

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Administrator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.